Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place Market Deeping PE6 8EA Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: mdtc.townclerk@btconnect.com Web: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/marketdeeping



Town Clerk: Mrs J Bourne

## Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of

Market Deeping Town Council Amenities and Open Spaces Committee

## will be held on Wednesday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2017 at 7.00pm at the Town Hall, Market Deeping when the following business will be transacted

## Agenda

- 1. Chairman's Welcome
- 2. Apologies for absence [LGA1972 s 85 (1)]
- 3. Declarations of Interest [Localism Act 2011 Part 1, Chapter 7, para 30 ss 1 to 4, para 31 ss 1 to 11]
- 4. Minutes of a meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> March 2017
- 5. Matters Arising / Clerks Action Log & Clerks Report
- 6. Committee terms of reference
- 7. Correspondence to be noted and resolved upon
- 8. Update of the Works Planner & Presentation by the Park Keepers
- 9. Update: Glebe Field / Godsey Lane Project
- 10. Annual Town Meeting: Feedback and possible installation of a gate (Greenlands)
- 11. Allotments: For members to discuss and agree how allotments will be administered and managed once the allotments are transferred into the ownership of the council
- 12. Strategy for play equipment. For members to discuss a strategy that includes the updating or purchasing of play equipment that may be required over the next 2 to 3 years and agree the next steps

Julie Bourne Clerk to the Council 15<sup>th</sup> May 2017